encumber

ed to total

Shares

No. of

Shares

% of total
Shares of

the

Company

%of Shares

Pledged /

encumbered to

total Shares

sharehol

ding

during

the year

1. | Taranya Project

Private Limited 1825000 1.78 182500 1.78

   2. | Manoj Jain 1095717 10.69 1150009 11.22 0.53   Total 1278717   12.47   1332509 13.00   0.53   13

C) Change in Promoters’ Shareholding (please specify, if there is no change)

There are no Changes in the Promoter’s Shareholding during the financial year 2020-21 except mentioned in above point B.

D) Shareholding Pattern of top (10) ten Shareholders: (Other than Directors, Promoters and Holders of GDRs and ADRs):

For Each of the | Shareholding atthe | Shareholding at the Change during the year Reason

Top 10 beginning end of the year
Shareholders

No of % of No of % of Date No. Of No. of Increa | Decrea

Shares total Shares total Shares Shares se se

Shares of Shares of Before After

the the Change Change

Company Company

Pinky Surana 2485245 | 24.25 2485245 | 24.25 - - - - - -

Vishank V Patil | 1030686 | 10.05 - - 10/04/2020 | 1030687 | 1030790 103 - Acquisition

17/04/2020 | 1030790 | 1391564 360774 | - Acquisition

24/04/2020 | 1391564 | 1458095 - Acquisition

66531
Tlesh 504445 | 4.92 504445 | 4.92 - - - - - -
Madhusudan

Patel

Ambalal 415546 | 4.05 415546 | 4.05 - - - - - -
Jhaverbhai

Patel

Shivkhori 275500 | 2.69 275500 | 2.69 - - - - - -
Construction

Private

Limited

Sunil - - 250000 | 2.44 25/12/2020 | 0 250000 250000 | - Acquisition
Manoj Vimal 246152 | 2.40 245042 | 2.39 08/05/2020 | 246152 245242 - 500 Sale
Singh Pamecha 15/05/2020 | 245242 245042 - 200 Sale
Radison 219500 | 2.14 219500 | 2.14
Properties

Private

Limited

Shantilal 186200 | 1.82 186200 | 1.82 - - - - - -
Mansukhlal

Shah

Raviprakash 158307 | 1.544 158307 | 1.544
Kanjibhai

Mena

E) Shareholding of Directors and Key Managerial Personnel:

SN | Shareholding of each Directors and each Key | Shareholding at the Cumulative

Managerial Personnel beginning Shareholding during the

of the year Year

No. of % of total No. of % of total

Shares Shares of Shares Shares of

the the

Company Company

1._| Mr. Manish Naginlal Jain
At the beginning of the year 3147 0.03 3147 0.03

Purchase During the year - - -

Sale During the year - - -

At the end of the year 3147 0.03 3147 0.03

2. Mr. Amruth Joachim Coutinho(resigned w.e.f

5th September,2020)

At the beginning of the year 625 0.06 625 0.06

Purchase During the year - - -

Sale During the year - - -

At the end of the year 625 0.06 625 0.06

3. Mr. Manoj Jain

At the beginning of the year 1095717 10.69 1095717 10.69

Purchase During the year - - 54292 0.53

Sale During the year - - -

At the end of the year 1095717 10.69 1150009 11.22

F) INDEBTEDNESS -Indebtedness of the Company including interest outstanding/accrued but not due for payment.

(Amount in Rs.

Secured Unsecured Deposits Total

Loans Loans Indebtedness

excluding

deposits

Indebtedness at the beginning of the

financial year

i) Principal Amount - 1050000 - 1050000

ii) Interest due but not paid - - - -

iii) Interest accrued but not due - - - -

Total (i+ii+iii) - 1050000 - 1050000

Change in Indebtedness during the

financial year

* Addition - 13692925 - 13692925

* Reduction - - - -

Net Change - 13692925 - 13692925

Indebtedness at the end of the financial 14742925 - 14742925

year

i) Principal Amount - - -

ii) Interest due but not paid - - -

iii) Interest accrued but not due - - -

Total (i+ii+iii) - 14742925 : 14742925

V. REMUNERATION OF DIRECTORS AND KEY MANAGERIAL PERSONNEL-
A. Remuneration to Managing Director, Whole-time Directors and/or Manager:

Amount in Rupees

SN | Particulars of

Remuneration

Name of MD/WTD/ Manager Total Amount

Amruth Coutinho

Resigned w.ef

05/09/2020

Mangj Jain

(Managing Director)

Gross salary

(a) Salary as per provisions

contained in section 17(1)

of the Income-tax Act, 1961

6,00,000 6,00,000

(b) Value of perquisites u/s

17(2) Income-tax Act, 1961

(c) Profits in lieu of salary

under section 17(3)

Income- tax Act, 1961